503839994 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWEE KHENG CHUA	05/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCORDE ASIA PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	4008 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10, #01-09/10	
Internal Address:	TECHPLACE 1	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	569625	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15029137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)877-2030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3308770700

Email: USPTO-docketing@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218.0001-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. EDMONDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES W. EDMONDSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P110732_Assignment for execution_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503839994 REEL: 038700 FRAME: 0790

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) 218.000-00000 PCT/SG2013/000439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

MOBILE CONTROL UNIT, FACILITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM,
MOBILE UNIT CONTROL SYSTEM, FACILITY MANAGEMENT METHOD AND MOBILE UNIT CONTROL METHOD

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 13, 2016 (Serial No. 15/029,137); and

WHEREAS, CONCORDE ASIA PTE, LTD., a private limited company of Singapore whose post office address is 4008 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10, #01-09/10 Techplace 1 Singapore 569625 Singapore (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Swee Kheng Chua 4008 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10, #01-09/10 Techplace 1 Singapore 569625 Singapore

Signature

10003

Date

MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

PATENT REEL: 038700 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 05/24/2016